
2015 ILLINOIS K8 CHESS CHAMPIONSHIPS UPPER PRIMARY - Round 4Pairing List, Page 1

    Player                  Color/Board     Opponent

Agarwal, Abhay (SCNDP) ....... B   259 Ravi, Ishita (1.0,BNJBL,493)
Alsman, Emalee (MTCNO) ....... B   279 Smith, Shanalisa (1.0,STMWH,102)
Anders, Jazz (PLSRA) ......... B   237 Raizada, Om (2.0,SKWCH,676)
Angelov, George (ROMWI) ...... B   246 Johns, Carter (1.5,TRVDO,200)
Ash, Keaton (MTCNO) .......... B   242 Balaraman, Ashwin (2.0,MDWNA,642)
Balaraman, Ashwin (MDWNA) .... W   242 Ash, Keaton (1.5,MTCNO,523)
Bammidi, Rahul (GLNNO) ....... W   224 Yella, Srithan (2.0,CLNNO,553)
Barrett, Macgregor Wil (LNCWH) B   212 Bendre, Sohan (2.0,AVRDG,941)
Batchu, Abhiram (AVRDG) ...... W   228 Hansen, Beck (2.0,CHREV,728)
Bendre, Sohan (AVRDG) ........ W   212 Barrett, Macgregor Wilde (2.0,LNCWH,625)
Berge, Riley (ROMWI) ......... W   244 Chen, Ethan (1.5,HCKDU,431)
Bertuca, Anthony (STMWH) ..... W   280 Heuer, Andrew (0.5,PRRNO,103)
Bhamidipati, Nikhit (BNJBL) .. B   243 Skeels, Daniel (1.5,AWEGL,716)
Boester, Chase (MTCNO) ....... W   264 Lange, Carsten (1.0,AVRDG,447)
Boggs, Finn (MNRHI) .......... W   266 Rodemeyer, Braeden (1.0,ELMNA,194)
Borne, Gavin (GRVNO) ......... W   254 Chebrolu, Vedavardhishnu (1.0,BLTBO,320)
Bose, Somil (DWYEV) .......... W   277 Hill, Elena (1.0,NPTNO,119)
Burke, Patrick (MNRHI) ....... B   208 Gyorgy, Zalan (2.5,WLDDE,1029)
Burras, John (CLNNO) ......... W   239 Romero, Alexander (2.0,HMSAU,200)
Cahill, William (LNGWH) ...... W   204 Parent, Seth (3.0,CLNNO,957)
Campbell, Wyatt (LNCEV) ...... B   233 Leung, David (2.0,PRSCL,385)
Casey, Soren (HGHNA) ......... B   286 Hoosen, Kenneth (0.0,OTHER,200)
Chalasani, Aditya (GRVNO) .... W   263 Edwin, Neola Yazhini (1.0,AVRDG,463)
Chebrolu, Vedavardhish (BLTBO) B   254 Borne, Gavin (1.0,GRVNO,672)
Chen, Ethan (HCKDU) .......... B   244 Berge, Riley (1.5,ROMWI,200)
Chung, Tyler Bruce (AWEGL) ... B   209 Schlipmann, Rolen (2.5,PRRNO,393)
Comar, Jerome (AWEGL) ........ B   241 Thome, Addy (2.0,MTCNO,649)
Danakis, Alexander (AVRDG) ... B   258 Sriramaneni, Mandeep (1.0,OKLBL,527)
Dave, Moksha (GRVNO) ......... B   281 Miller, Max (0.5,MTCNO,123)
Davison-Linton, Grant (MTCNO)  B   269 Whitehead, Bradyn (1.0,PRRNO,408)
Desai, Yash (AVRDG) .......... W   250 Lazar Muir, Lee (1.0,LNCEV,325)
Desanto, Quentin (PACPE) ..... W   249 Frieden, Esma (1.0,GRMGH,934)
Deshpande, Anish (BNJBL) ..... W   214 Vijay, Advait (2.0,AWEGL,924)
Devmal, Savindi (RBSCH) ...... W   268 Taylor, Benjamin (1.0,AWEGL,423)
Dhumal, Kaushal (GLNNO) ...... W   203 Lee, Nathan (3.0,CLNNO,1124)
Donohue, Nathan (CLNNO) ...... W   267 Waninger, Casey (1.0,PRRNO,182)
Douglas, James (BNJBL) ....... B   283 Joseph, Jose (0.5,EPHNO,173)
Ebreo, Gavin (EPHNO) ......... W   157 Priegnitz, Jacob Carlos (1.0,WSTGL,675)
Edelstein, Connor (RVNHP) .... W   231 Matejka, Cole (2.0,MTCNO,711)
Edwin, Neola Yazhini (AVRDG) . B   263 Chalasani, Aditya (1.0,GRVNO,234)
Erlec, Matthew Dale (TCHBE) .. W   288 Robins, Hannah (0.0,OTHER,200)
Evangelou, Nicholas (EDGCH) .. W   261 Rusu, Nathan (1.0,GLGGL,477)
Evans, Cooper (INTHP) ........ B   220 Pastor, Samuel (2.0,LBSCH,779)
Ewing, Jack (PRRNO) .......... B   238 Suresh Babu, Priya (2.0,TWNTO,375)
Fauske, Jaden (AVRDG) ........ B   206 Von Hoff, Christopher (3.0,ORREV,970)
Fayn, Sam (CMELG) ............ B   202 Lim, Herbert (3.0,NPTNO,904)
Fei, Alex (HCKDU) ............ W   207 Gelfgat, Nathan (2.5,AWEGL,885)
Fogel, Ethan (ROMWI) ......... B   226 Salavath, Shashi (2.0,CLNNO,475)
Fountain, Hayden (ROMWI) ..... B   278 Thatte, Shaunak (1.0,CLNNO,351)
Frieden, Esma (GRMGH) ........ B   249 Desanto, Quentin (1.0,PACPE,328)
Gaertner, David (WCGWI) ...... W   240 Kopula, Nikita (2.0,NPTNO,653)
Ganesan, Jaykrish (BNJBL) .... W   271 Talluri, Ashrith (1.0,CLNNO,399)
Gangireddy, Sanjan (GRVNO) ... W   256 Weisenborn, Emery (1.0,WCGWI,289)
Gelfgat, Nathan (AWEGL) ...... B   207 Fei, Alex (3.0,HCKDU,958)
George, Ivanka (NPTNO) ....... B   287 Hendrickson, Benedict (0.0,EPHNO,200)



Gonzalez, Diego (CLNNO) ...... W   274 Surface, Balin (1.0,WHSLO,383)
Gopinathan, Maya (BNJBL) ..... B   284 Khuri, Talullah (0.0,CHREV,200)
Gourishetty, Jatin (OKLBL) ... W   260 Lok, Evan (1.0,AVRDG,200)
Grandy, Abigail (WCGWI) ...... B   272 Wells, Joshua (1.0,DCSCH,390)
Gryniewicz, Hampton (STMWH) .. W   252 Kinikar, Shlok (1.0,GLNNO,747)
Gyorgy, Zalan (WLDDE) ........ W   208 Burke, Patrick (2.5,MNRHI,424)
Hansen, Beck (CHREV) ......... B   228 Batchu, Abhiram (2.0,AVRDG,513)
Heller, Jack (SKNCH) ......... W   229 Venkatesh, Anirudh (2.0,CLNNO,721)
Hendrickson, Benedict (EPHNO)  W   287 George, Ivanka (0.0,NPTNO,200)
Heuer, Andrew (PRRNO) ........ B   280 Bertuca, Anthony (0.5,STMWH,491)
Heuermann, Zac (WLNWA) ....... B   262 Tummala, Shritan (1.0,GRVNO,238)
Hill, Elena (NPTNO) .......... B   277 Bose, Somil (1.0,DWYEV,361)
Hoosen, Kenneth (OTHER) ...... W   286 Casey, Soren (0.0,HGHNA,200)
Horn, Gabrielle (LWLWH) ...... B   265 Liddell, Warren (1.0,DWYEV,200)
Horn, Jude (GLNNO) ........... B   275 Idate, Ameya (1.0,GRVNO,378)
Hunter, Matthew (EPHNO) ...... W   255 Jinka, Abhinav (1.0,BNJBL,304)
Ick, Benjamin (BNFGE) ........ W   257 Zhao, Andre (1.0,ELMBR,200)
Idate, Ameya (GRVNO) ......... W   275 Horn, Jude (1.0,GLNNO,150)
Israelite, Isaac (LNCEV) ..... B   232 Wille, Max (2.0,MTCNO,709)
Jadzak, Trey (WLLGL) ......... W   245 Ozsvath, Adam (1.5,AVRDG,380)
Jain, Shubh (GLNNO) .......... W   205 Wang, William (3.0,SPRLI,994)
Jaynes, Logan (NPTNO) ........ B   225 Santosh, Akshay (2.0,GRVNO,743)
Jinka, Abhinav (BNJBL) ....... B   255 Hunter, Matthew (1.0,EPHNO,669)
Johns, Carter (TRVDO) ........ W   246 Angelov, George (1.5,ROMWI,355)
Joseph, Jose (EPHNO) ......... W   283 Douglas, James (0.0,BNJBL,671)
Julka, Rian (SCNDP) .......... B   234 Sathish, Rudhran (2.0,FRVHE,698)
Kaplan, Avi Harrison (DCSCH) . W   217 Reenan, Trevor (2.0,AVRDG,614)
Karra, Kunal (GRVNO) ......... W   222 O'Carroll, John (2.0,LNCEV,554)
Katznelson, Zachary (INTHP) .. W   270 Zinski, Adela (1.0,STMWH,402)
Khuri, Talullah (CHREV) ...... W   284 Gopinathan, Maya (0.0,BNJBL,242)
Kinikar, Shlok (GLNNO) ....... B   252 Gryniewicz, Hampton (1.0,STMWH,322)
Kolanko, Alexander (ROMWI) ... W   248 Sureshkumar, Kamalesh Kuma (1.0,WSARO,1035)
Kopula, Nikita (NPTNO) ....... B   240 Gaertner, David (2.0,WCGWI,364)
Kumar, Abhinav (WSHBL) ....... W   251 Venkataraman, Surya (1.0,AVRDG,328)
Kusak, William (MNRHI) ....... B   213 Liu, Caden (2.0,ROMWI,931)
Lange, Carsten (AVRDG) ....... B   264 Boester, Chase (1.0,MTCNO,226)
Lazar Muir, Lee (LNCEV) ...... B   250 Desai, Yash (1.0,AVRDG,759)
Lee, Nathan (CLNNO) .......... B   203 Dhumal, Kaushal (3.0,GLNNO,860)
Leung, David (PRSCL) ......... W   233 Campbell, Wyatt (2.0,LNCEV,707)
Li, Noah (HCKDU) ............. W   230 Vanguru, Rishith (2.0,CLNNO,495)
Liddell, Warren (DWYEV) ...... W   265 Horn, Gabrielle (1.0,LWLWH,431)
Lim, Herbert (NPTNO) ......... W   202 Fayn, Sam (3.0,CMELG,1227)
Liu, Caden (ROMWI) ........... W   213 Kusak, William (2.0,MNRHI,643)
Lok, Evan (AVRDG) ............ B   260 Gourishetty, Jatin (1.0,OKLBL,481)
Lou, Jonathan (RTLLI) ........ B   201 Ramnath, Vrishank (3.0,ARLNA,1334)
Manness, Will (EPHNO) ........ B   273 Schneider, Rosali (1.0,INTHP,188)
Matejka, Cole (MTCNO) ........ B   231 Edelstein, Connor (2.0,RVNHP,451)
Mavros, Kaidan (CHREV) ....... W   285 Watson, Henry (0.0,GLNNO,224)
Mcdonough, Declan (INTHP) .... W   253 Wang, Edward (1.0,ELMBR,680)
Mcmurtrie, Austin (HBRHI) .... W   215 Xi, Michael (2.0,BNJBL,587)
Mehendale, Shridhar (SKWCH) .. B   216 Tallard, William (2.0,MNRHI,621)
Miller, Max (MTCNO) .......... W   281 Dave, Moksha (0.5,GRVNO,265)
Natanek, Claire (AVRDG) ...... B   221 Oberai, Vikram (2.0,OLPDA,552)
Nookarapu, Surya Abhin (CCAAR) W   211 Sun, David (2.0,AWEGL,633)
O'Carroll, John (LNCEV) ...... B   222 Karra, Kunal (2.0,GRVNO,777)
Oberai, Aditya (OKWLE) ....... B   276 Patil, Diya (1.0,OKLBL,117)
Oberai, Vikram (OLPDA) ....... W   221 Natanek, Claire (2.0,AVRDG,779)
Ozsvath, Adam (AVRDG) ........ B   245 Jadzak, Trey (1.5,WLLGL,200)
Parent, Seth (CLNNO) ......... B   204 Cahill, William (3.0,LNGWH,1045)



Pastor, Samuel (LBSCH) ....... W   220 Evans, Cooper (2.0,INTHP,562)
Patil, Diya (OKLBL) .......... W   276 Oberai, Aditya (1.0,OKWLE,362)
Priegnitz, Jacob Carlo (WSTGL) B   157 Ebreo, Gavin (1.0,EPHNO,288)
Raha, Adit (ARLNA) ........... B   218 Vasudevan, Avighnav (2.0,BNJBL,822)
Raizada, Om (SKWCH) .......... W   237 Anders, Jazz (2.0,PLSRA,373)
Ramnath, Vrishank (ARLNA) .... W   201 Lou, Jonathan (3.0,RTLLI,965)
Ravi, Ishita (BNJBL) ......... W   259 Agarwal, Abhay (1.0,SCNDP,200)
Reenan, Trevor (AVRDG) ....... B   217 Kaplan, Avi Harrison (2.0,DCSCH,868)
Richardson, Grant (NPTNO) ....         Please wait at scorers' table.
Robins, Hannah (OTHER) ....... B   288 Erlec, Matthew Dale (0.0,TCHBE,200)
Rodemeyer, Braeden (ELMNA) ... B   266 Boggs, Finn (1.0,MNRHI,424)
Romero, Alexander (HMSAU) .... B   239 Burras, John (2.0,CLNNO,663)
Rusu, Nathan (GLGGL) ......... B   261 Evangelou, Nicholas (1.0,EDGCH,261)
Salavath, Shashi (CLNNO) ..... W   226 Fogel, Ethan (2.0,ROMWI,738)
Sanguinetti, Nicholas (LWLWH)  W   223 Staniszewski, Lucas (2.0,DCSCH,768)
Sanjay, Aakash (AWEGL) ....... W   219 Waldo, John (2.0,MNRHI,784)
Santosh, Akshay (GRVNO) ...... W   225 Jaynes, Logan (2.0,NPTNO,533)
Sathish, Rudhran (FRVHE) ..... W   234 Julka, Rian (2.0,SCNDP,392)
Schlipmann, Rolen (PRRNO) .... W   209 Chung, Tyler Bruce (2.5,AWEGL,530)
Schneider, Rosali (INTHP) .... W   273 Manness, Will (1.0,EPHNO,390)
Shah, Ojas (BNJBL) ........... B   236 Torrellas, Joseph (2.0,NXTCH,381)
Skeels, Daniel (AWEGL) ....... W   243 Bhamidipati, Nikhit (1.5,BNJBL,220)
Smith, Shanalisa (STMWH) ..... W   279 Alsman, Emalee (1.0,MTCNO,348)
Sreekanth, Arun (MTCNO) ...... B   227 Wang, Joshua (2.0,HCKDU,732)
Srinivasan, Aditi (BNJBL) .... B   247 Zyung, Noah (1.5,ROMWI,144)
Sriramaneni, Mandeep (OKLBL) . W   258 Danakis, Alexander (1.0,AVRDG,200)
Staniszewski, Lucas (DCSCH) .. B   223 Sanguinetti, Nicholas (2.0,LWLWH,553)
Sun, David (AWEGL) ........... B   211 Nookarapu, Surya Abhinav (2.0,CCAAR,1011)
Suresh Babu, Priya (TWNTO) ... W   238 Ewing, Jack (2.0,PRRNO,668)
Sureshkumar, Kamalesh  (WSARO) B   248 Kolanko, Alexander (1.0,ROMWI,345)
Surface, Balin (WHSLO) ....... B   274 Gonzalez, Diego (1.0,CLNNO,150)
Tallard, William (MNRHI) ..... W   216 Mehendale, Shridhar (2.0,SKWCH,872)
Talluri, Ashrith (CLNNO) ..... B   271 Ganesan, Jaykrish (1.0,BNJBL,193)
Tang, Bruce (NXTCH) .......... B   210 Wong, Megan (2.5,PRCCH,443)
Taylor, Benjamin (AWEGL) ..... B   268 Devmal, Savindi (1.0,RBSCH,200)
Thatte, Shaunak (CLNNO) ...... W   278 Fountain, Hayden (1.0,ROMWI,106)
Thome, Addy (MTCNO) .......... W   241 Comar, Jerome (2.0,AWEGL,142)
Todd, Isabelle (GRMGH) ....... W   282 Valenzuela, Alexander (0.5,WLLEV,200)
Torrellas, Joseph (NXTCH) .... W   236 Shah, Ojas (2.0,BNJBL,679)
Tummala, Shritan (GRVNO) ..... W   262 Heuermann, Zac (1.0,WLNWA,475)
Valenzuela, Alexander (WLLEV)  B   282 Todd, Isabelle (0.5,GRMGH,140)
Vanguru, Rishith (CLNNO) ..... B   230 Li, Noah (2.0,HCKDU,721)
Vasudevan, Avighnav (BNJBL) .. W   218 Raha, Adit (2.0,ARLNA,595)
Venkataraman, Surya (AVRDG) .. B   251 Kumar, Abhinav (1.0,WSHBL,757)
Venkatesh, Anirudh (CLNNO) ... B   229 Heller, Jack (2.0,SKNCH,458)
Vijay, Advait (AWEGL) ........ B   214 Deshpande, Anish (2.0,BNJBL,632)
Von Hoff, Christopher (ORREV)  W   206 Fauske, Jaden (3.0,AVRDG,468)
Waldo, John (MNRHI) .......... B   219 Sanjay, Aakash (2.0,AWEGL,578)
Wang, Edward (ELMBR) ......... B   253 Mcdonough, Declan (1.0,INTHP,316)
Wang, Joshua (HCKDU) ......... W   227 Sreekanth, Arun (2.0,MTCNO,532)
Wang, William (SPRLI) ........ B   205 Jain, Shubh (3.0,GLNNO,562)
Waninger, Casey (PRRNO) ...... B   267 Donohue, Nathan (1.0,CLNNO,423)
Watson, Henry (GLNNO) ........ B   285 Mavros, Kaidan (0.0,CHREV,200)
Weisenborn, Emery (WCGWI) .... B   256 Gangireddy, Sanjan (1.0,GRVNO,602)
Wells, Joshua (DCSCH) ........ W   272 Grandy, Abigail (1.0,WCGWI,169)
Whitehead, Bradyn (PRRNO) .... W   269 Davison-Linton, Grant (1.0,MTCNO,191)
Wille, Max (MTCNO) ........... W   232 Israelite, Isaac (2.0,LNCEV,421)
Wong, Megan (PRCCH) .......... W   210 Tang, Bruce (2.0,NXTCH,1028)
Xi, Michael (BNJBL) .......... B   215 Mcmurtrie, Austin (2.0,HBRHI,878)



Yao, Jeffrey (DRHCH) ......... B   235 Ziegler, Samuel (2.0,EPHNO,680)
Yella, Srithan (CLNNO) ....... B   224 Bammidi, Rahul (2.0,GLNNO,762)
Zhao, Andre (ELMBR) .......... B   257 Ick, Benjamin (1.0,BNFGE,591)
Ziegler, Samuel (EPHNO) ...... W   235 Yao, Jeffrey (2.0,DRHCH,376)
Zinski, Adela (STMWH) ........ B   270 Katznelson, Zachary (1.0,INTHP,200)
Zyung, Noah (ROMWI) .......... W   247 Srinivasan, Aditi (1.5,BNJBL,238)
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    Player                  Color/Board     Opponent

Batchu, Abhiram (AVRDG) ...... W   228 Hansen, Beck (2.0,CHREV,728)
Bendre, Sohan (AVRDG) ........ W   212 Barrett, Macgregor Wilde (2.0,LNCWH,625)
Danakis, Alexander (AVRDG) ... B   258 Sriramaneni, Mandeep (1.0,OKLBL,527)
Desai, Yash (AVRDG) .......... W   250 Lazar Muir, Lee (1.0,LNCEV,325)
Edwin, Neola Yazhini (AVRDG) . B   263 Chalasani, Aditya (1.0,GRVNO,234)
Fauske, Jaden (AVRDG) ........ B   206 Von Hoff, Christopher (3.0,ORREV,970)
Lange, Carsten (AVRDG) ....... B   264 Boester, Chase (1.0,MTCNO,226)
Lok, Evan (AVRDG) ............ B   260 Gourishetty, Jatin (1.0,OKLBL,481)
Natanek, Claire (AVRDG) ...... B   221 Oberai, Vikram (2.0,OLPDA,552)
Ozsvath, Adam (AVRDG) ........ B   245 Jadzak, Trey (1.5,WLLGL,200)
Reenan, Trevor (AVRDG) ....... B   217 Kaplan, Avi Harrison (2.0,DCSCH,868)
Venkataraman, Surya (AVRDG) .. B   251 Kumar, Abhinav (1.0,WSHBL,757)
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    Player                  Color/Board     Opponent

Chung, Tyler Bruce (AWEGL) ... B   209 Schlipmann, Rolen (2.5,PRRNO,393)
Comar, Jerome (AWEGL) ........ B   241 Thome, Addy (2.0,MTCNO,649)
Gelfgat, Nathan (AWEGL) ...... B   207 Fei, Alex (3.0,HCKDU,958)
Sanjay, Aakash (AWEGL) ....... W   219 Waldo, John (2.0,MNRHI,784)
Skeels, Daniel (AWEGL) ....... W   243 Bhamidipati, Nikhit (1.5,BNJBL,220)
Sun, David (AWEGL) ........... B   211 Nookarapu, Surya Abhinav (2.0,CCAAR,1011)
Taylor, Benjamin (AWEGL) ..... B   268 Devmal, Savindi (1.0,RBSCH,200)
Vijay, Advait (AWEGL) ........ B   214 Deshpande, Anish (2.0,BNJBL,632)
2015 ILLINOIS K8 CHESS CHAMPIONSHIPS UPPER PRIMARY - Round 4BENJAMIN ELEMENTARY, 
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    Player                  Color/Board     Opponent

Bhamidipati, Nikhit (BNJBL) .. B   243 Skeels, Daniel (1.5,AWEGL,716)
Deshpande, Anish (BNJBL) ..... W   214 Vijay, Advait (2.0,AWEGL,924)
Douglas, James (BNJBL) ....... B   283 Joseph, Jose (0.5,EPHNO,173)
Ganesan, Jaykrish (BNJBL) .... W   271 Talluri, Ashrith (1.0,CLNNO,399)
Gopinathan, Maya (BNJBL) ..... B   284 Khuri, Talullah (0.0,CHREV,200)
Jinka, Abhinav (BNJBL) ....... B   255 Hunter, Matthew (1.0,EPHNO,669)
Ravi, Ishita (BNJBL) ......... W   259 Agarwal, Abhay (1.0,SCNDP,200)
Shah, Ojas (BNJBL) ........... B   236 Torrellas, Joseph (2.0,NXTCH,381)
Srinivasan, Aditi (BNJBL) .... B   247 Zyung, Noah (1.5,ROMWI,144)
Vasudevan, Avighnav (BNJBL) .. W   218 Raha, Adit (2.0,ARLNA,595)
Xi, Michael (BNJBL) .......... B   215 Mcmurtrie, Austin (2.0,HBRHI,878)
2015 ILLINOIS K8 CHESS CHAMPIONSHIPS UPPER PRIMARY - Round 4CHIARAVALLE MONTESSORI,
EVANSTON, Page 4

    Player                  Color/Board     Opponent



Hansen, Beck (CHREV) ......... B   228 Batchu, Abhiram (2.0,AVRDG,513)
Khuri, Talullah (CHREV) ...... W   284 Gopinathan, Maya (0.0,BNJBL,242)
Mavros, Kaidan (CHREV) ....... W   285 Watson, Henry (0.0,GLNNO,224)
2015 ILLINOIS K8 CHESS CHAMPIONSHIPS UPPER PRIMARY - Round 4COLENE HOOSE, NORMAL, 
Page 5

    Player                  Color/Board     Opponent

Burras, John (CLNNO) ......... W   239 Romero, Alexander (2.0,HMSAU,200)
Donohue, Nathan (CLNNO) ...... W   267 Waninger, Casey (1.0,PRRNO,182)
Gonzalez, Diego (CLNNO) ...... W   274 Surface, Balin (1.0,WHSLO,383)
Lee, Nathan (CLNNO) .......... B   203 Dhumal, Kaushal (3.0,GLNNO,860)
Parent, Seth (CLNNO) ......... B   204 Cahill, William (3.0,LNGWH,1045)
Salavath, Shashi (CLNNO) ..... W   226 Fogel, Ethan (2.0,ROMWI,738)
Talluri, Ashrith (CLNNO) ..... B   271 Ganesan, Jaykrish (1.0,BNJBL,193)
Thatte, Shaunak (CLNNO) ...... W   278 Fountain, Hayden (1.0,ROMWI,106)
Vanguru, Rishith (CLNNO) ..... B   230 Li, Noah (2.0,HCKDU,721)
Venkatesh, Anirudh (CLNNO) ... B   229 Heller, Jack (2.0,SKNCH,458)
Yella, Srithan (CLNNO) ....... B   224 Bammidi, Rahul (2.0,GLNNO,762)
2015 ILLINOIS K8 CHESS CHAMPIONSHIPS UPPER PRIMARY - Round 4DECATUR CLASSICAL 
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    Player                  Color/Board     Opponent

Kaplan, Avi Harrison (DCSCH) . W   217 Reenan, Trevor (2.0,AVRDG,614)
Staniszewski, Lucas (DCSCH) .. B   223 Sanguinetti, Nicholas (2.0,LWLWH,553)
Wells, Joshua (DCSCH) ........ W   272 Grandy, Abigail (1.0,WCGWI,169)
2015 ILLINOIS K8 CHESS CHAMPIONSHIPS UPPER PRIMARY - Round 4EPIPHANY, NORMAL, Page 
7

    Player                  Color/Board     Opponent

Ebreo, Gavin (EPHNO) ......... W   157 Priegnitz, Jacob Carlos (1.0,WSTGL,675)
Hendrickson, Benedict (EPHNO)  W   287 George, Ivanka (0.0,NPTNO,200)
Hunter, Matthew (EPHNO) ...... W   255 Jinka, Abhinav (1.0,BNJBL,304)
Joseph, Jose (EPHNO) ......... W   283 Douglas, James (0.0,BNJBL,671)
Manness, Will (EPHNO) ........ B   273 Schneider, Rosali (1.0,INTHP,188)
Ziegler, Samuel (EPHNO) ...... W   235 Yao, Jeffrey (2.0,DRHCH,376)
2015 ILLINOIS K8 CHESS CHAMPIONSHIPS UPPER PRIMARY - Round 4GLENN ELEMENTARY, 
NORMAL, Page 8

    Player                  Color/Board     Opponent

Bammidi, Rahul (GLNNO) ....... W   224 Yella, Srithan (2.0,CLNNO,553)
Dhumal, Kaushal (GLNNO) ...... W   203 Lee, Nathan (3.0,CLNNO,1124)
Horn, Jude (GLNNO) ........... B   275 Idate, Ameya (1.0,GRVNO,378)
Jain, Shubh (GLNNO) .......... W   205 Wang, William (3.0,SPRLI,994)
Kinikar, Shlok (GLNNO) ....... B   252 Gryniewicz, Hampton (1.0,STMWH,322)
Watson, Henry (GLNNO) ........ B   285 Mavros, Kaidan (0.0,CHREV,200)
2015 ILLINOIS K8 CHESS CHAMPIONSHIPS UPPER PRIMARY - Round 4GROVE ELEMENTARY, 
NORMAL, Page 9

    Player                  Color/Board     Opponent

Borne, Gavin (GRVNO) ......... W   254 Chebrolu, Vedavardhishnu (1.0,BLTBO,320)
Chalasani, Aditya (GRVNO) .... W   263 Edwin, Neola Yazhini (1.0,AVRDG,463)
Dave, Moksha (GRVNO) ......... B   281 Miller, Max (0.5,MTCNO,123)
Gangireddy, Sanjan (GRVNO) ... W   256 Weisenborn, Emery (1.0,WCGWI,289)
Idate, Ameya (GRVNO) ......... W   275 Horn, Jude (1.0,GLNNO,150)



Karra, Kunal (GRVNO) ......... W   222 O'Carroll, John (2.0,LNCEV,554)
Santosh, Akshay (GRVNO) ...... W   225 Jaynes, Logan (2.0,NPTNO,533)
Tummala, Shritan (GRVNO) ..... W   262 Heuermann, Zac (1.0,WLNWA,475)
2015 ILLINOIS K8 CHESS CHAMPIONSHIPS UPPER PRIMARY - Round 4HICKORY GROVE 
ELEMENTARY, DUNLAP, Page 10

    Player                  Color/Board     Opponent

Chen, Ethan (HCKDU) .......... B   244 Berge, Riley (1.5,ROMWI,200)
Fei, Alex (HCKDU) ............ W   207 Gelfgat, Nathan (2.5,AWEGL,885)
Li, Noah (HCKDU) ............. W   230 Vanguru, Rishith (2.0,CLNNO,495)
Wang, Joshua (HCKDU) ......... W   227 Sreekanth, Arun (2.0,MTCNO,532)
2015 ILLINOIS K8 CHESS CHAMPIONSHIPS UPPER PRIMARY - Round 4INDIAN TRAIL 
ELEMENTARY, HIGHLAN, Page 11

    Player                  Color/Board     Opponent

Evans, Cooper (INTHP) ........ B   220 Pastor, Samuel (2.0,LBSCH,779)
Katznelson, Zachary (INTHP) .. W   270 Zinski, Adela (1.0,STMWH,402)
Mcdonough, Declan (INTHP) .... W   253 Wang, Edward (1.0,ELMBR,680)
Schneider, Rosali (INTHP) .... W   273 Manness, Will (1.0,EPHNO,390)
2015 ILLINOIS K8 CHESS CHAMPIONSHIPS UPPER PRIMARY - Round 4LINCOLN SCHOOL 
EVANSTON, EVANSTO, Page 12

    Player                  Color/Board     Opponent

Campbell, Wyatt (LNCEV) ...... B   233 Leung, David (2.0,PRSCL,385)
Israelite, Isaac (LNCEV) ..... B   232 Wille, Max (2.0,MTCNO,709)
Lazar Muir, Lee (LNCEV) ...... B   250 Desai, Yash (1.0,AVRDG,759)
O'Carroll, John (LNCEV) ...... B   222 Karra, Kunal (2.0,GRVNO,777)
2015 ILLINOIS K8 CHESS CHAMPIONSHIPS UPPER PRIMARY - Round 4MONROE ELEMENTARY, 
HINSDALE, Page 13

    Player                  Color/Board     Opponent

Boggs, Finn (MNRHI) .......... W   266 Rodemeyer, Braeden (1.0,ELMNA,194)
Burke, Patrick (MNRHI) ....... B   208 Gyorgy, Zalan (2.5,WLDDE,1029)
Kusak, William (MNRHI) ....... B   213 Liu, Caden (2.0,ROMWI,931)
Tallard, William (MNRHI) ..... W   216 Mehendale, Shridhar (2.0,SKWCH,872)
Waldo, John (MNRHI) .......... B   219 Sanjay, Aakash (2.0,AWEGL,578)
2015 ILLINOIS K8 CHESS CHAMPIONSHIPS UPPER PRIMARY - Round 4THOMAS METCALF, NORMAL,
Page 14

    Player                  Color/Board     Opponent

Alsman, Emalee (MTCNO) ....... B   279 Smith, Shanalisa (1.0,STMWH,102)
Ash, Keaton (MTCNO) .......... B   242 Balaraman, Ashwin (2.0,MDWNA,642)
Boester, Chase (MTCNO) ....... W   264 Lange, Carsten (1.0,AVRDG,447)
Davison-Linton, Grant (MTCNO)  B   269 Whitehead, Bradyn (1.0,PRRNO,408)
Matejka, Cole (MTCNO) ........ B   231 Edelstein, Connor (2.0,RVNHP,451)
Miller, Max (MTCNO) .......... W   281 Dave, Moksha (0.5,GRVNO,265)
Sreekanth, Arun (MTCNO) ...... B   227 Wang, Joshua (2.0,HCKDU,732)
Thome, Addy (MTCNO) .......... W   241 Comar, Jerome (2.0,AWEGL,142)
Wille, Max (MTCNO) ........... W   232 Israelite, Isaac (2.0,LNCEV,421)
2015 ILLINOIS K8 CHESS CHAMPIONSHIPS UPPER PRIMARY - Round 4NORTHPOINT ELEMENTARY, 
NORMAL, Page 15

    Player                  Color/Board     Opponent



George, Ivanka (NPTNO) ....... B   287 Hendrickson, Benedict (0.0,EPHNO,200)
Hill, Elena (NPTNO) .......... B   277 Bose, Somil (1.0,DWYEV,361)
Jaynes, Logan (NPTNO) ........ B   225 Santosh, Akshay (2.0,GRVNO,743)
Kopula, Nikita (NPTNO) ....... B   240 Gaertner, David (2.0,WCGWI,364)
Lim, Herbert (NPTNO) ......... W   202 Fayn, Sam (3.0,CMELG,1227)
Richardson, Grant (NPTNO) ....         Please wait at scorers' table.
2015 ILLINOIS K8 CHESS CHAMPIONSHIPS UPPER PRIMARY - Round 4      OKLBL, Page 16

    Player                  Color/Board     Opponent

Gourishetty, Jatin (OKLBL) ... W   260 Lok, Evan (1.0,AVRDG,200)
Patil, Diya (OKLBL) .......... W   276 Oberai, Aditya (1.0,OKWLE,362)
Sriramaneni, Mandeep (OKLBL) . W   258 Danakis, Alexander (1.0,AVRDG,200)
2015 ILLINOIS K8 CHESS CHAMPIONSHIPS UPPER PRIMARY - Round 4PRAIRIELAND ELEMENTARY,
NORMAL, Page 17

    Player                  Color/Board     Opponent

Ewing, Jack (PRRNO) .......... B   238 Suresh Babu, Priya (2.0,TWNTO,375)
Heuer, Andrew (PRRNO) ........ B   280 Bertuca, Anthony (0.5,STMWH,491)
Schlipmann, Rolen (PRRNO) .... W   209 Chung, Tyler Bruce (2.5,AWEGL,530)
Waninger, Casey (PRRNO) ...... B   267 Donohue, Nathan (1.0,CLNNO,423)
Whitehead, Bradyn (PRRNO) .... W   269 Davison-Linton, Grant (1.0,MTCNO,191)
2015 ILLINOIS K8 CHESS CHAMPIONSHIPS UPPER PRIMARY - Round 4ROMONA ELEMENTARY, 
WILMETTE, Page 18

    Player                  Color/Board     Opponent

Angelov, George (ROMWI) ...... B   246 Johns, Carter (1.5,TRVDO,200)
Berge, Riley (ROMWI) ......... W   244 Chen, Ethan (1.5,HCKDU,431)
Fogel, Ethan (ROMWI) ......... B   226 Salavath, Shashi (2.0,CLNNO,475)
Fountain, Hayden (ROMWI) ..... B   278 Thatte, Shaunak (1.0,CLNNO,351)
Kolanko, Alexander (ROMWI) ... W   248 Sureshkumar, Kamalesh Kuma (1.0,WSARO,1035)
Liu, Caden (ROMWI) ........... W   213 Kusak, William (2.0,MNRHI,643)
Zyung, Noah (ROMWI) .......... W   247 Srinivasan, Aditi (1.5,BNJBL,238)
2015 ILLINOIS K8 CHESS CHAMPIONSHIPS UPPER PRIMARY - Round 4ST.  MICHAEL SCHOOL, 
WHEATON, IL, Page 19

    Player                  Color/Board     Opponent

Bertuca, Anthony (STMWH) ..... W   280 Heuer, Andrew (0.5,PRRNO,103)
Gryniewicz, Hampton (STMWH) .. W   252 Kinikar, Shlok (1.0,GLNNO,747)
Smith, Shanalisa (STMWH) ..... W   279 Alsman, Emalee (1.0,MTCNO,348)
Zinski, Adela (STMWH) ........ B   270 Katznelson, Zachary (1.0,INTHP,200)
2015 ILLINOIS K8 CHESS CHAMPIONSHIPS UPPER PRIMARY - Round 4WHEATON CHRISTIAN 
GRAMMER, WINFI, Page 20

    Player                  Color/Board     Opponent

Gaertner, David (WCGWI) ...... W   240 Kopula, Nikita (2.0,NPTNO,653)
Grandy, Abigail (WCGWI) ...... B   272 Wells, Joshua (1.0,DCSCH,390)
Weisenborn, Emery (WCGWI) .... B   256 Gangireddy, Sanjan (1.0,GRVNO,602)


